

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

a-Ito

Ţ

SHIP VIA

RFO NUMBER DEP14139 1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

BID OPENING DATE:	10/04	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****		DENDUM NO	. 1 ***	*****	***
						E & PORTALS PR BID MEETING.	20-
	QUESTIONS A	ND AGE E OF V	ENCY VORK	ANSWERS,	AS WELL	SHEET, THE VE AS A REVISION EVISED BID SHE	r _. '
	BID OPENING 10/04/2007.					OM 09/26/07 TC 1:30 PM.	
	PLEASE CARE	FULLY	REVI	EW THE AT	TACHED.		
	*****	*****	· NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	*****	* * * *
			1				
0001		JB		962-73			
			ח ע ם טיו		ב כווא	HER PROPERTIES	\$262,273.50
	KECLAMATION	. KESI	LOKAI	TON OF LIA	IND & OTE	IEK EKOEEKIIES	
		1	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T			NATE.
SIGNATURE	west M	olen	ED)		TELEPHONE 304	4-765-5288	DATE 10/04/2007
mue Preside:	<i>U</i> ∣FE	IN	62-48	840			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					ADDDESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LAI	DELED WENDOD!

RFQ # : 14139 Bid Date: 9/2C/07 Project: BORGMAN REFUSE Pre-Bid Date: 9/13/07
Name: Nancy Somers Company: Modern Reclamation LC Address: P.O. BOX 307 West MITPORD, WV26451 Name: Fowell Bigs Company: GL, Stony ES:N The Address: 24 First St. Hamlin hu 25533
Phone #: 304 745-3652 Phone #: 304 824-3800 Fax #: 304 745-3653 Fax #: 304 824-3848 Email: Glstone and sin Decaminate of the
Name: DAVID H. BOWMAN Name: OFORGE FRESHOUR Company: GLIN MOUNTAIN GENTANT Company: EACHERCAVATION INC Address: 511 50th 51th T Address: P.O. BOX 2/8 Charlesten wu Z5304
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Phone #: 304) 372-4378 Fax #: 304 925 4043 Fax #: 304) 372-4378 Email: Jody Maye for Com Email: Monte
Name: Robert Barnes Name: When Privar Strongs Company: Barnes Exc. Inc. Company: 532 Oskheck Strong Address: P.P. Box 13384 Sissanuille WVA 25360 Address: margantaum 41.26568
Phone #: 304-984-1725
Name: Gary Ling Name: Kevin Bradford Company: MCout & Son Const Company: Pineville Paving & Excouping Two Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: P.O. Box 1290 Sutton WV 26601 Pineville WV 24874
Phone #: 364 765-5288 Phone#: 304-732-8363 Fax #: 364 765-5293 Fax #: 304-732-7855 mail: Email: KOBPPT QAOL.COM

RFQ # : 14139 Project: BORGMAN A	Bid Date: 9/24/07
	A
Name : NANCY SOMERS	Name: kovel big5
Company: MDWAY Reclamation Address: P.O. BOX 307	Address: 34 First St.
WEST MILPORD, WV26	451 Hamlin hu 25523
Phone #: 304 745-3652	Phone#: 304 824-3800
Fax # : <u>364 745 - 3653</u> Email :	Fax # : 304 824-3848 Email : Glstone and sin Dragmintemofile
	Con con Farm
Name : DAVID H. BOWMAN Company: GLEDV MOUNTAIN G	
Address: 511 50th STE	Address: PO. BOX 2/8
Charleston wo	
Phone #: <u>304 925 0255</u> Fax # : <u>304 925 4043</u>	Phone# : <u>(304) 372 - 4378</u> Fax # : (304) 372 - 4378
Email: Jody Maye to	
Name : Robert BAINES	Name : Kran River Groun
Company: Barnes EXC. In	Company: 532 Oskbreck Street
Address: P.O. Box 13384 Sissaville WVA	Address: margantown HV. 26,568
Phone #: 304-984-1725	Phone#: 305-53-4-458 288-1817
Fax # : 304-984-0074	Fax # :
Email :	Email:
Name : GAry Long	Name: Kevin Bradford
Company: MCout & Son Const Address: 2790 Centralia Rd	Company: Pineville Paving + Excoupling Two
Sutton WV 26601	Piner. Me WV 24874
Phone #: 364 765-5288	Phone# : 304-732-8303
Fax # : <u>304 765-5293</u> .mail :	Fax # : <u>304-232-7855</u> Email : <u>KDBPPT QAOL.COM</u>
	1

RFQ # : 14139 Project: BORGMAN PEFUSE	Bid Date: 9.26.07 Pre-Bid Date: 9.13.07
Name: Roser Smithson Company: Comsiel Up INC Address: Simpson W. V. 26485	Name: John SKAMBYZ Company: MT Haus Properties Address: 305 397h st Charleston, Wa 25304
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax #: 304-739-4397 Email:	Phone#: 925-4834 Fax #: 925-4032 Email:
Name: Roger Hall Company: Hull's Contracting Inc. Address: Rt 10 Rox 85 Buckhanner wir 26201	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 354-472-6408 Fax #: 354-473-1722 Email:	Phone# :
Name: Jin P Wardwell Company: Estern Arrow Address: Box 4108 25634	Name :
Phone #: 414 0255 Fax # : 414 0256 Email : Easternarrow Photman, GM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Doug V, we Ent Company: Brestaway Inc. Address: 1075 old Tumpike Rd Sutton WV 26601.	Name : Company: Address:
	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14139 Borgman Refuse & Portals Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Do you know what the pH of the mine drainage discharge from the mine openings proposed for wet mine seal installation is?
 - A. Water sampling conducted in 2003 indicated that the field pH of the drainage from portals on Sites 2 and 3 ranged from a low of 2.45 to a high of 2.72.
- 2.) Q. Where is the soil material for covering the exposed refuse intended to be obtained.

 A. There are potential soil borrow sites within the Construction Work Limits identified on the Plans. In addition, material for soil cover may be obtained from excavation involved with the construction of diversion ditches and/or underdrains.
- 3.) Q. Is the quantity of CYs of "Unclassified Excavation" broken down per site in the calculations?

 A. Yes, and that information can be retrieved and provided to the bidder who is awarded the contract upon request. The cut and fill quantities balance for each individual site.
- Q. Do any of the borings shown on the Plans need to be reclaimed?
 A. There are four piezometers associated with the wet mine seal installation that have been left for the Contractor's use during dewatering operations that will require abandonment. The specific borings that have piezometers are identified in the bore logs.
- Q. Is there language in the Specifications addressing reclaiming of the bore holes?
 A. The monitoring wells shall be removed by a person who has been certified by the State of WV in accordance with 47CSR59 "Monitoring Well Regulations". Payment for this work shall be considered incidental to the unit price bid for "Wet Mine Seals" for the particular mine opening that has a piezometer associated with it. Furthermore, payment for reclaiming the abandoned well identified on Site 1 and the sink hole on Site 1 shall also be considered incidental to payment for Wet Mine Seal installation.
- Q. Do you want all of the bore holes identified in the bore logs closed?
 A. Only the boreholes identified as monitoring wells require a specific closure technique. Any of the other bore holes still remaining open may be excavated or otherwise removed or plugged.
- 7.) Q. Do you want the areas identified for clearing and grubbing clear cut or do you want the Contractor to clear around; i.e., save, certain trees?
 - A. The areas to be cleared are those within the limits shown on the Plans for disturbance. Clearing is required to be within these limits. The Contractor is not required to clear the entire site within these limits. There are no specific trees in the project area that have been designated to remain. However, the Contractor should only clear as much area on each site as is necessary to complete the work on that site.

Addendum #1 – Questions & Answers Borgman Refuse & Portals – DEP 14139 Page Two

8.) Q. How are the stumps from the clearing and grubbing operation to be handled?

A. The stumps are to be burned in accordance with the conditions set forth by the required burning permits or otherwise disposed of in a waste area in accordance with the Special Provisions of the Specifications.

Borman Refuse & Portals Scope of Work Revisions Addendum No. 1 09/20/2007

The following information identifies revisions to the scope of work for this project.

A farm gate meeting the specifications provided herein shall be installed near the entrance to Site #3, as directed by the Engineer, in order to limit access to the site after completion of the reclamation activities at the site.

The gate shall be a factory painted, 12' x 4' tubular steel gate with tube braces. The gate frame shall be constructed of 2", 16ga tubing.

The gate shall be equipped with an engineer approved chain, suitable locking device, and satisfactory provisions for padlocking. The chain shall be attached to the gate to prevent theft. Three two inch hinge clamps shall be attached to the gate.

Three 1' X 3/4" threaded gate hinge bolts shall be attached to one of the gate posts. The bolts shall extend completely through the gate post and shall be attached with nuts and washers on both sides. Hinges shall be pivot type with bearing surfaces capable of being clamped to the gate tubing. The bolts shall be arranged so that the gate cannot be lifted from its hinges. The gate shall be of the full 180° open swing type.

Posts for the gate shall be 8' X 6" X 6" treated wooden posts. The gate posts shall extend 24 to 36 inches into the existing ground.

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached revised Bid Schedule.

BORGMAN REFUSE & PORTALS PROJECT

Requisition

DEP14139

REVISED Per Addendum #1

Contractor's Bid Sheet

008

Vendors Name: McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	I DUT DDICE	AMOUNIT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of the total amount		
1.0	L.S.	bid)		\$ 16,000.00
2.0	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of the total amount bid)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	\$ 9,500.00
3.0	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of the total amount bid)		\$ 3,500.00
4.0	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)		\$ 18,000.00
5.0	3,275 LF	Sediment Control	5.00LF	\$ 16,375.00
6.0	17 AC	Revegetation	1750.00 AC	\$ 29,750.00
7.1	1,710 LF	Rip Rap Lined Channel	24.30 LF	\$ 41,553.00
7.2	310 LF	Grass Lined Channel	5,00 LF	\$ 1,550.00
7.3	40 LF	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	50.00 LF	\$ 2,000.00
7.4	1 EA	Ford Crossing	3,000.00EA	\$ 3,000.00
8.0	17,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	1.00 CY	\$ 17,000.00
9.1	9 EA	Wet Mine Seals	6,500.00E	\$ 58,500.00
9.2	735 LF	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	23.90 LF	
9.3	50 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	15.00 BAG	\$ 750.00
11.0	530 LF	Underdrain	51.30 LF	\$ 27,189.00
12.0	1 EA	Gate	775.00EA	\$ 775.00
*******		TOTAL	<u> </u>	\$262 , 273 .5 0



MODZEK

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

*****ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

0 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	2007	1							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	1BER	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000						*************		
0001			JB		962-73				
	5501.44	1				D 0 07:			\$262,273.50
	RECLAM	AIIUN:	RESI	UKAII	ON OF LAN	אוט אַ ע	ER PROI	PERITES	
	T., E.	CT VID	CTNTA	DUDG	HACTNO DI	VICION	ON BEI	IALE OF THE	
					NT OF ENV			ALF OF THI	=
i .	ì		1		M QUALIFI		1		
					L LABOR A				
	1		1		ABANDONE PORTALS"		1	T KNOWN AS	
	KINGWO				i e	i KOOLO i	LUCA	ILD NEAK	
					·				
i i					EBID CONF FAILURE T		f	BE HELD ON	
			1		IN BID D				
					<u> </u>	-			
	DIRECT				WEST ON R	T 7 TO	DT 02/	THOM	
1	t		-		XIMATELY		í	TE IS ON	·
	LEFT.		1		RAVEL TO			TURN	
	DN RT ON RIG		PROC	EED A	PPROXIMAT	ELY 4 M	ILES.	SITE IS	
	ON KIG	п.							
·	ì				NS MAY BE		į.	-	
1	ř.				ST., SE,		1		
ł .	i .				MADE BY C		l .	REFUNDABLE ORDER.	
1	NO CAS		1					CHELIN	
	EXHIBI	T 5							
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PI	RFORMED	
SIGNATURE	1	,			VERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	İDATE	
7	onu	11/19	10 K	wed			<u>4-765-5</u>		10 /04:/2007
ππε Presid	ent	· FE	55-	062-4	840		A	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	IMS OF SALE		SHIP	'IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	IS REC	EIVED. ED PUR	UNLE	ss o	YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	SPECIFI	ED, TI	HE FULLY		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE	CEL TH E VEND OF AN	IS C OR I INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UI OR WOI DO NO	PON WRIT RKMANSHI DT CONFO	TEN P RM	
	THE HI Rates	GHER O	F THE ABLISH	U.S. ED F	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR PRESTO 21-5A, ET	NT OF L N COUNT	ABOR 1	MUMINIM		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYME STATE ERICAN	NTS LAW) INS	RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY II IS COI ECTS I	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENT		
					VENDOR KERS' COM	-				
		THE I		HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REC	QUIREMEN	T	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL CT. The	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	INSURA THERWIS	NCE PI E SPEC	RIOR TO CIFIED I		
	() E	UILDER						ENDOR SH	ALL	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		DATE	
OIGINATURE						LELETHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODER

TITLE

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

> FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.

FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. ***********

EXHIBIT 12

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV

CONTRACTORS LICENSE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE:

***ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO TATTIENTION OF ***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

6H-₽ ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

08/23/	**********	ler	IMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP.VI		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		19/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMI		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	WEST VIPERSONS STATE N LICENSI LICENSE MADE BN CAPITOL 25305 C	RGINI DESI UST B ING BO COMP COMP OR PHO IRGINI CTIVE ON TH	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, NE 30 A STA BIDDE EIR B	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD 4-558 TE CO R TO	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT . THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROC -7890.	REQUITERACTING ISSUE ITRACTOGINIA DIM 319,	RES THAT AL G WORK IN T INIA CONTRA THE CONTRAC RS LICENSE IVISION OF CHARLESTON	L HIS CTORS TORS MAY B LABOR,	
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME:	.McCo	urt.& Son	Constr	uction, Inc		
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV001913	• • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • •	
		THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS		TO FURNISH R TO ISSUAN		
				APP	LICABLE LA	/M			
	& REGUL AND THE QUOTATI	ATION INFO	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR By T	ING DIVISI OVIDED IN	ON POL THE "R SING DI	NG DIVISION ICY STATEME EQUEST FOR VISION IS TENT.	NTS,	
	ANY OTH OR ALTE	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT ABOVE	AL OR WRITION PROVIDE PARAGRAPH	TEN, W DED FRO I IS VO	ION MANUALS HICH CONTRA M THE SOURC ID AND OF N	DICTS ES AS	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COI ELEPHONE	VDITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN		1		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	LE .	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	2007		A. C.	Hillian		***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007	······································	L	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO		WID C.				AWOOM
		ļ								
	(1) NO	OTICE T								
					N WORK SP					
					ALENDAR D	DAYS AFT	ER THE	OFFICIA	L	
1	1			1 1	ECEIVED.		EVENT			
	PRE-CO	INSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE	NOTICE	TO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABLISHE:	D IN TH	E	
	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				-	
	(2) GU	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WO	JRKMANSH	IP AFFE	CTED BY	,	
	THE CO	INTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANTEE E	STABLIS	HE	
	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	DES. I	N THE A	BSENCE	OF	
	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A S	SPECIAL	GUARANT	EE		
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO) THE MA	TERIALS	AND		
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL P	AYMENT	BY	
					IDERED GU					
	CONTRA	ACTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM TH	IE DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTA	NC	
	OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINAL	. ACCEPT	ANCE NO	R THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF			
	1			: 1	LIGENCE O		1	IALS, A	ND	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH	IE GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SH	ALL	
	BE REM	1EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
	WRITTE	EN NOTI	CE.			,				
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD, T	HE	
	CONTRA	ACTOR W			N THE PRO		1	-		
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACC	EPTANCE	OF THE	WORK.		
					E NEGLIGE					
					HE WORK T					
					BE CORRE					
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.							
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SH	ALL NOT	BE	
	CONSTR	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	I OF THE	PERFOR	MANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	ITRACT.				
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	IING REV	EGETATI	ON MAY	BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI			TECHNICA					
SISSISTI INF				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	-		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		ļ.	DATE	
TITLE	***************************************	FE	IN	***************************************	**************************************		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

08/23/2	*******		HIVIS OF SAI		SHIP VIA	-0.B	FHEIGHLIEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA:	11111	00,	NO.	HEWINGWEEN	UNITRICE	AWOUNT
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.	İ			
	(3) T	ERMINA	1	•			
					ACT MAY BE CANCE		OR
					THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O		v .
					E CONTRACTOR IS		
1	-		1	i .	AYS WRITTEN NOTI		
1				1	RECEIPT REQUEST		, 51
I E		MINATE			KLOLIII KLQOLOI	LD) OF INTERT	
			}				
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	IL
	/ENDOR	TO:	:				
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	YS
1 1			1	i .	ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
	MATER I		1	i	THE JOB SITE.		
			L.		Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	ON
ļ F	ERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.		,
	'E\ T	COUNTO	AL CD	COTET	CATIONS:		
	ו נכ.				THIS CONTRACT S	HALL DE TA	
	CCUBD		1		ECIFICATIONS PRE		
					RGMAN REFUSE & P		
l i	ROJEC						
1 1			S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
1			1	1	AUSES AND CONDIT		ARE
M	1ADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS	OF
]	7 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY MICHAEL BAK	ER, JR., INC.	
	(6) P			1	LETION:		
			1	1	SHALL FURNISH T	•	
					T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
					E REQUESTED. TH		
!	IN THE			1	SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH		1
			1)	WITHIN 60 DAYS		
		AU		IIADL	WEILTH OF DAIS	m ien nebeli'i	
,				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		·
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		F	EIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDITEGO OTA	IVALUE IV DE IVIED MOVIE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14139**

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

*709052008

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		В:	ID OF	PENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITERIO	Ë	AMOUNT
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.				
	FOR PA COMPLE Paymen Work C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT MAY, ON A PERSED ON THE AMOUNT THE SUBMITTINED FROM THE DUPON UNIT MEASED UPON A LO	RIODI DUNT FAL. ACTU EASUR	OF WORK THE AMOU JAL QUANTI RES OR THE	JNT OF CTY OF	,
	FOR BA AUTOMA FURTHE	NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE	CY PR Y NUL	OTECT	ENT THE VENDON ION, THIS CON VOID, AND IS	TRACT	T IS		
	REV. 9								
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEE	_ PRO	DUCTS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DIN PURSUANT TO USE OR SUPPLY ROJECT OTHER THE UNITED STATE	SUBS STEE THAN	SECTION 2 EL PRODUCT THOSE STE	BELOW, TS FOR EEL	
	Α.	CONS	TRUCT	ION O	T PROJECT" MEA F, OR ANY ADD: PROVEMENT TO A	ITION	I TO, ALTE	ERATION	1
		OR H	IGHWA	YS, D	LUDING, BUT NO R THE INSTALLA VENTILATING PO	ATION	OF ANY H	HEATING	3
		EQUI SUCH Stat	PMENT PROJI E OF	, OR ECTS, WEST	THE SUPPLY OF PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR A R AFTER JUNE 6	NHICH A CON AND	MATERIALS ITRACT WIT I BIDS WEF	FOR TH THE	
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDIT	FIONS		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHON			DATE	
TITLE		FE	in				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCKE

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

8H + P TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	THE STREET, ST	•	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E	FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	, c	AMER OR I	ICA AND IN	CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
	W		AUTHORIZE			ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	А	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE TEN L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH	PERCEN TWO THO .00), W ES OF THE STEEL	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
	В	DETE NOT QUAN	PRODUCED I	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	Т
	0	F THIS	SECTION MA TO W. VA.	Y BE SUBJ CODE SEC	ECT TO (TION 5A		
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FE	in			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 08/23/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE



HODE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

T

RFO NUMBER **DEP14139** 10

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

SUTTON WV 26601

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

***709052008**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



MODUMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14139

PAGE

*******ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:	; : 1880-888-888-888-888-888-888-888-888-888	09/26/	2007	INSTRUMENTAL SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		************			3 2300000			
	CHALL	AISO A	PPLV	TO AN	ADDENDUM DOCUME	NT	. THE ONLY		
					N ADDENDUM THAT			THE	
					NG A BID OPENING				
	DATE.								
	DEV 1	1 /0/							
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
1									
					REQUISITION	NO	.:DEP1	4139	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	T HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	 ECEIPT OF THE FO		UMING CHECKI	- n	
					ADE THE NECESSAR				
					SPECIFICATION,				
	ADDEND	UM NO.	' S:						
	NO. 1	Ϋ́Υ					·		
	10. 1	· hors.	• •						
	NO. 2								
		•							
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •	:					
	NO 6								
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 5								
			·						
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE	RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION				
					. Johnson		Mes		
					SI	GN	ATURE	· ·	
	1						ATURE		
	<u> </u>	**************	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	<u> </u>		*******	
SIGNATURE		ln -	, A	J.				DATE	0/04/0007
TITLE OF	my		12r	sel/		4-			0/04/2007
Preside	nt $\sqrt{}$		55-0	62-48	40		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

ō

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14139

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	<u> </u>		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					McCo		on Construction,	Inc.
					.10 %	/ ₀₄ /2007 DA		
	REV. 11	1/96						
				NOT	ICE			
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		
	PU BU	JRCHAS JILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI				
					TREET, EA			
		/ELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. NO).:			DEP14	139		
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		09/26/	2007		
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 F	PM		
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR:	(TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u>I</u>
SIGNATURE				ere er er er er er er er er er er er er		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H - P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14139 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	5H	P VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/							·			
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/26/	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM I	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							(10000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS	NECESSARY		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:				
			765-5	(
	-		102-2	255						
	ì				ŀ	CLEARLY):				
	_	Tommy	H. Mc	Court	, Presid	lent				
	-									
{										
1										
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFC	DEP14	139	***** TO	TAL:	<u>\$262,273.50</u>
						1				
	l			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	IDITIO	NS		
SIGNATURE		m	1		_	TELEPHONE	**********	*************************************	DATE 1	0/04/2007
TITLE_	rent	Mel	IN_	2			4-/	65-5288		
Presider	10/		22-0	62-48			ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			

WV-36 Rev. 10/81

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer: Page **CB-23 14**

Req. or P.O. No.: **DEP14139**

Vendor McCourt \$ Son Construction, Inc.

Spending Unit:

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Borgman Refuse and Portals - BID SCHEDULE		
	т С	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of the		
1.0	L.S.	total amount bid)		\$16,000.00
2.0	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of the total amount bid)		\$ 9,500.00
3.0	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of the total amount bid)		\$ 3,500.00
4.0	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)		\$18,000.00
5.0	3,275 L.F.	Sediment Control	5.00LF	\$16,375.00
6.0	17 Ac.	Revegetation	1750.00A	\$29 , 750 . 0
7.1	1,710 L.F.	Rip Rap Lined Channel	24.30 LF	\$41,553.00
7.2	310 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	5.00 LF	\$1,550.00
7.3	40 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	50.00 LF	\$2,000.00
7.4	1 EA	Ford Crossing	3,000.00	EA\$3,000.00
8.0	17,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	1.00 CY	\$17,000.00
9.1	9 EA.	Wet Mine Seals	6,500.00	EA\$58,500.
9.2	735 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe		\$16,831.5
9.3	50 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	15.00BAG	
11.0	530 L.F.	Underdrain		\$27,189.0
				\$775.00
			175.000	
		·		
	3			
		TOTAL AMOUNT		\$262,273.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Tax
Contractor NameMcCourt & Son ConstructionTax Payer ID No.:55-062-4840
Address: 2970 Centralia Road
City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5288
Fax No.: 304-765-5293 E-mail address: mccourtandson@wirefire.com
Pax No.: 304-765-5293 E-mail address: mccourteandsomwiferile.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
•
I, Tommy McCourt, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-
to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this
form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
•
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option,
you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing
or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
h.o.,
4
10 /04/2007 President
Date Signature Title
Date Dighttute

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12

Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

			Total	Number:	6
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139789 MCCOURS 139789 MCCOURS 139790 MCCOURS	T, TOMMY H	PRS SH SEC	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996	v	50%
139790 MCCOURS 139790 MCCOURS 139791 MCCOURS	r, LYDIA r, LYDIA		14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996		50%

Agency	Purchasing
	o# 14139

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.							
	of 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, W 26601	as Principal and Companion Property and Casualty							
Insurance	Company of 18051 Jefferson Park RD #104 Middleburg a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of							
	S Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta GA	, as-Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State							
	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Nineteen Thousand Two	(\$ 19,250.00) for the payment of which,							
	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our neirs, ac	D. Dollars iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.							
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	•							
	Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP14139 Borgman Refuse & Portals Preston Co. Kingwood, W								
	NOW THEREFORE,								
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or								
	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the								
	agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full								
	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.								
	•								
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no								
	way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.								
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations								
	have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this								
	<u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>07</u> .								
	Principal Corporate Seal	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.							
	Timopar corporate cear	(Name of Principal)							
		By Anna Man							
		Must be President or							
		Vice President)							
		President							
		(Title)							
	Surety Corporate Seal	Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company							
		(Name of Surety)							
		TO TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE							
		Attorney-in-Fact							
		Andrew C. Heaner							

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia: Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia: Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado: Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its

	official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2700 day of December 2006.
	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
ş 4	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COLLING BROHL AND SI this CHARLES AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which sworted the above named officers to me known, who being by me only sworn, discreption of the said in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President and the President of Co. of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which excited the above institution; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so a like the said instrument is such corporation. Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 7/11/14 STATE OF SC INTERIOR SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 26th day of September 2007

Revised: 12/22/2006

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

			•		
Total Admitted Assets:			Reinsured Companies Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers Other Assets:	Stocks: Cash & Short-term Investments: Agents Balances or Uncollected	Bonds.
		•	Reinsurers	nts: ted	Assets
မှာ				6	გ . ა
\$ 356,812,916		·	62,466;033 2,125,335 28,143,570	8,841,531 46,011,217	200 225 220
			•		
Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	Capital Stock: Surplus: Total Policyholder Surplus:	Total Liabilities:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: Other Liabilities:	b) Unearned Premiums: c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:	Reserve for: Liabilities
69	ea ea	69		€	•
356,842,916	4,200,000 84,293,540 88,493,540	268,319,376	5,305,930 10,501,977	70,788,900 22,108,826	

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

tification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period endec explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual xcept that 1) state law may differ; or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices best of their information, knowledge and belief, respect

Charles M. Potok, President

Notarized: State of South Carolina County of Richland

On the ZG day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and Casually insurance Company learne personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge the ent and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

William Carolina Carolina

My Commission expires:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

018

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	McCourt	& Son	Construction,	Inc.	
Authorized Signat	ure:		THE CO	Date: 10/04/2007	
Purchasing Affidavit (F					